1
3 2
NC
NO
3 2
2
3
1

•  Pipe connection identifier is G = G (ISO 228/1)
  •  Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each valve
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
SC  G  356 B 001 V              230V/50Hz
SC  G  356 B 002 VMS              24V/DC
SC  G  356 B 436 E              230V/50Hz
SC  G  356 B 006 EMS 24V/DC
pipe thread
prefix
voltage
suffixbasic number
SOLENOID VALVES SERIES 356
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
Type Prefix
Option
Pipe
Size A B C D E F G H J K X
Weight (3)
Brass Stainless Steel
01 SC 1/8 60.5 27.5 16.5 33 22 25.5 46 53 69 15 18.6 0.156 0.138
02 SC 1/4 76 38 23.3 40 29.7 28.5 48 57 79 15 23.4 0.232 0.229
(3) including coil and connector.
15
18R = 3
A E
B
H G
D
F
K
J
X
C
2
3
1
2 x Ø M3
M5
360°
21
18
R = 3
2 x Ø M3
3 M5
A 35 35
B
H
G
D F
K
J
X
C
2 1
360°
1
E
TYPE 01
Prefix “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / DIN 43650
IP65
TYPE 02
Prefix “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
NC (1/4):  SCG356B466V/470V/434V/436VNC (1/8):  SCG356B001V/002V/003V/004V/015V/016V
NO (1/8):  SCG356B006V
2
20